
KALINGA STATE UNIVERSITY 

B I D S  A N D  A W A R D S  C O M M I T T E E  

Website: https://ksu.edu.ph  Email: procurementservice_bac@ksu.edu.ph  Contact No.:  0917-822-6145 

“All BAC members shall be on a “jury duty” type of assignment until issuance of Notice of Award by the HOPE in order to complete the entire procurement process at the earliest possible time” 

- Section 38 of the IRR of RA 9184 // Page 1 of 2

Invitation to Bid for Upgrading of 3-Phase Line Distribution Power 

System of KSU Bulanao Campus- Phase I (2nd Bidding) 
 

 Kalinga State University (KSU), Internally Generated Income Fund CY 

2019 One Million, Nine Hundred Forty-Five Thousand, Five 

Hundred Forty-Nine Philippines Pesos (Php 1,945,549.00)

Upgrading of 3-Phase Line 

Distribution Power System of KSU Bulanao Campus- Phase I/ IB_CivilWorks_2019-

04-046.

 Kalinga State University Upgrading of 3-Phase Line 

Distribution Power System of KSU Bulanao Campus- Phase I.

within Ninety-Five (95) calendar days upon receipt of the Notice to Proceed.

 

 Kalinga State University

8 am to 5 pm office hours.

 April 29, 2019 

(Monday) until 10:00 AM of May 20, 2019 (Monday)

Five Thousand Philippine Pesos (Php 5,000.00).

https://ksu.edu.ph/good-governance/invitebid, 

 Kalinga State University May 8, 2019 (Wednesday), 

10:00 AM at Conference Hall, Administration Building, KSU-Main Campus, National 

Highway, Purok 6, Bulanao, Tabuk City, Kalinga,



KALINGA STATE UNIVERSITY 

B I D S  A N D  A W A R D S  C O M M I T T E E  

Website: https://ksu.edu.ph  Email: procurementservice_bac@ksu.edu.ph  Contact No.:  0917-822-6145 

“All BAC members shall be on a “jury duty” type of assignment until issuance of Notice of Award by the HOPE in order to complete the entire procurement process at the earliest possible time” 

- Section 38 of the IRR of RA 9184 // Page 2 of 2

 May 20, 

2019 (Monday) at 10:00 AM.

10:01 AM of May 20, 2019 (Monday) at Conference Hall, 

Administration Building, KSU-Main Campus, National Highway, Purok 6, Bulanao, 

Tabuk City, Kalinga.

 

 Kalinga State University

 

Mr. Ronaldo B. Daluping 

EDNA P. YUMOL, CPA, PhD 

April 29, 2019

 


